



2025:TSHC:8671

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No:CrI.P.No.893 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.04.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 In I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>CrI.P.No.893 of 2025</u> I.A.No.1 of 2026 is filed to expedite the hearing of I.A.No.2 of 2025 in CrI.P.No.893 of 2025 by fixing an early date. I.A.No.2 of 2025 is filed under the caption 'for being mentioned'. After arguing the matter for some time, Mr. D.L. Pandu, learned counsel for petitioner, sought permission of this Court to withdraw the applications. Permission is accorded and both the applications (I.A.No.1 of 2026 and I.A.No.2 of 2025) are dismissed as withdrawn. JAK, J KH	



2025:TSHC:8671

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE